Week 3 Update: August 23 - August 27

Dear Wynn Families,

Please see what is happening this week below:

  • If your student is not feeling well or has any symptoms of COVID-19 listed below, has been exposed to someone with COVID-19, or tested positive with COVID-19 (provide a copy of test results to the health office), they must stay home from school. Notify the School Nurse if any of these occur.

    • Cough

    • Chills

    • Sore Throat

    • Muscle Pain

    • Fever 100° or Higher

    • Shortness of Breath or Difficulty Breathing

    • New Loss of Taste or Smell

    • Congestion

    • Fatigue

    • Headache

    • Runny Nose

    • Nausea/Vomiting

    • Diarrhea

  • There will be a School Organization Meeting on Wednesday, August 25th at 4:30 PM via Google Meet.  The agenda is posted on the website.  Please see the link below if you would like to attend.

  • Teachers will continue to issue devices to students and show them how they will log in and access our programs.  Once the students understand how to use the device, the teacher will have the students transport the devices to and from school in a backpack each day.  Please contact the school if your student needs a backpack, and please ensure the device comes to the school fully charged each day.

  • On Friday, August 27th, teachers will be sending home progress reports via email.  Please contact your child’s teacher if you do not receive the progress report on Friday.

Thank you for all your support and patience over the past two weeks!  If you have any questions or concerns, please call the school at (702) 799-8160 or email the principal at newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

----------------------------------------------

Estimadas Familias de Wynn,

Vea lo que está sucediendo esta semana a continuación:

  • Si su estudiante no se siente bien o tiene alguno de los síntomas de COVID-19 que se enumeran a continuación, ha estado expuesto a alguien con COVID-19 o dio positivo con COVID-19 (proporcione una copia de los resultados de la prueba a la oficina de salud), debe quedarse en casa y no ir a a la escuela. Notifique a la enfermera de la escuela si ocurre alguno de estos.

    • Tos

    • Escalofríos

    • Dolor de garganta

    • Dolor muscular

    • Fiebre de 100 ° o más

    • Falta de aire o dificultad para respirar

    • Nueva pérdida del gusto o del olfato

    • Congestión

    • Fatiga

    • Dolor de cabeza

    • Nariz que moquea

    • Náuseas vómitos

    • Diarrea

  • Habrá una reunión de organización escolar el Miércoles 25 de Agosto a las 4:30 PM a través de Google Meet. La agenda está publicada en el sitio web. Consulte el enlace a continuación si desea asistir.

  • Los maestros continuarán entregando dispositivos a los estudiantes y les mostrarán cómo ingresarán y accederán a nuestros programas. Una vez que los estudiantes comprendan cómo usar el dispositivo, el maestro hará que los estudiantes transporten los dispositivos hacia y desde la escuela en una mochila todos los días. Comuníquese con la escuela si su estudiante necesita una mochila y asegúrese de que el dispositivo llegue a la escuela completamente cargado todos los días.

  • El Viernes 27 de Agosto, los maestros enviarán informes de progreso a casa por correo electrónico. Comuníquese con el maestro de su hijo si no recibe el informe de progreso el Viernes.

¡Gracias por todo su apoyo y paciencia las últimas dos semanas!  Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud, llame a la escuela al (702) 799-8160 o envíe un correo electrónico a la directora  newmame@nv.ccsd.net.

Published Print